U.S. PTO 29/347083 09/18/2009

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	09-	30-2009	Washington, D.C. 2023
Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissioner c	103	575595	ached original document or copy thereof:
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	ļ	2. Name and Addre	ess of Receiving Party(ies):
LEVY, Gordon		Name:	Navajo Manufacturing Company, Inc.
		Street Address:	5330 Fox Street
		Street Address:	
		City:	Denver
		State/Country:	Colorado Postal Code: 80216
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	Additional name(s) and addr	resses attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
■ Assignment		☐ Change of Nan	ne
☐ Security Agreement		Other:	
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	09012009
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Num	 ber(s):		
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: 09012009			
☐ Application has been filed already an			Account date of application is ,
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Issued Patent Num	ahar(a).
The state of the s		b. Issued Faterit Nur	iver(3).
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning this matter should be mailed:		e l	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
CUSTOMER NUMBE	R 00136 -	or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
JACOBSON HOLM	MAN PLLC		■ Enclosed
400 Seventh Stre			Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are
Washington, D.C. 2 Tel. 202-638-			authorized to be charged to Deposit
Tel. 202-030-	0000		Account No. 06-1358.
Attorney Docket Number: P73100US)		
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPAC	E 89/21/2009 SZEWDIE1 00000015 29347083
8. Statement and Signature:			04 FC:8021 40.00 OP
To the best of my knowledge and belie copy of the original document.	f, the foregoir	ng information is tru	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true
Jonathan L. Scherer 29,851	met	ten I Schere	September 18, 2009
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	0	Signature	Date
	Total nun	nber of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
JCH 103-2/02	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

PATENT REEL: 023302 FRAME: 0481

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Gordon Levy, whose address is 5330 Fox Street, Denver, Colorado 80216, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a TRI-FOLD DRUG CARD for which he is about to make application for United States Letters Patent and entitled TRI-FOLD DRUG CARD;

WHEREAS, Navajo Manufacturing Company, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having its principal place of business at 5330 Fox Street, Denver, Colorado 80216 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Gordon Levy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is desirous of assigning all of his individual right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors, heirs and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, continuations, and extensions thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

PATENT REEL: 023302 FRAME: 0482 to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to the Assignee.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors, heirs and assigns, all foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignor also hereby agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, heirs, assigns and representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements, and at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, reexamination and continuation applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, heirs, assigns and representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

2 p73100us0

REEL: 023302 FRAME: 0483

Assignor hereby grants Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Michael R. Slobasky; and Jonathan L. Scherer (Registrations Nos. 20,851, 22,769, 26,421, and 29,851 respectively) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

By:

State of Colorado)
County of Adams)

On the day above written, before me a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Gordon Levy ______, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

Naucy M. CAncino Notary Public

My commission expires:

February le , 2010

3

P73100US0

PATENT REEL: 023302 FRAME: 0484